Digital Electronics   Course Code: 4332402
GTU - COGC-2021 Curriculum
Page 1 of 8
GUJARAT TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY (GTU)
Competency-focused Outcome-based Green Curriculum-2021 (COGC-2021)
Semester-III
Course Title: Digital Electronics
(Course Code: 4332402)

and Binary Codes
1a. Explain different types of
numbering systems.
1b. Convert b i n ar y  to  decimal, octal,
hexadecimal and vice-versa.
1c. Perform binary complement
operations.
1.1 Number System: Binary, Octal,
Decimal, Hexadecimal
1.2 Number Conversion: Binary to Decimal,
Decimal to Binary, Binary to
Hexadecimal, Hexadecimal to Binary,
Octal to Hexadecimal and Hexadecimal
to Octal.
1.3 Complements: 1’s Complement, 2’s
Complement
Digital Electronics   Course Code: 4332402
GTU - COGC-2021 Curriculum
Page 5 of 8
Unit Unit Outcomes (UOs)
 (4 to 6 UOs at Application and
above level)
Topics and Sub-topics
1d. Explain Signed and Unsinged
Number system.
1e. Describe weighted and un-
weighted codes and their uses.
1.4 Signed and Unsigned Binary Numbers:
Unsigned, Sign Magnitude, Range.
1.5 Binary Codes: Weighted Codes, Non
weighed codes, Gray Code, BCD Code.
Unit– II
Boolean Algebra
and Functions
2.a Simplify expression using truth table
for various Gates.
2.b Apply laws of Boolean
Algebra.
2.c Simplify Boolean expressions using
various methods.
2.1 Logic Gates: AND, OR, NOT, NAND, NOR,
EX-OR, EX-NOR.
2.2 Boolean Algebra: Postulates, Laws,
Duality Theorem, De-Morgan’s
Theorems, Boolean Expression and
functions.
2.3 Representation of Logic Expression:
SOP, POS.
2.4 Drawback of algebraic method of
Simplification.
2.5 K-Map Representation: SOP, POS;
simplification.
2.6 Drawback of K-Map
2.7 K-Map using Don’t care condition
2.8 NAND and NOR Implementation
Unit– III
Combinational
Logic Circuits
3a. Classify Combinational Circuits.
3b. Explain Working of various
combinational circuits using Truth
Table, Logic Circuits and Simplify
Boolean Expression.
3.1 Combinational Circuits: Classification,
Half Adder, Full Adder, Half Subtractor,
Full Subtractor,1-bit Magnitude